
14-38 Sauced of Illinois. Inc. 
d/b/a Sauced 
315 Main St. 
Requesting: Class G-A (beer & wine only tavern) 

Anthony Harris, Owner, presented a Site Application for a Class G-A {beer & wine only tavern) liquor 
License for 315 Main St. 

In discussion with Chairman Pro Tern Miller, Mr. Harris said they would like to serve burgers, wings and 
other sandwiches, similar to Buffalo Wild Wings. 

Senior Urban Planner Kim Smith reported that the applicant had recently applied for a Change of Use 
through the Community Development Department. 

Chairman Pro Tern Miller mentioned the reputation of the subject property and he pointed out the 
Police Department's concerns in regards to that location. 

liquor Investigator Jordan said due to the history and past issues at this location, the Police Department 
is recommending a deferral of the site application until a Plan of Operation was agreed upon between 
the applicant and the City of Peoria regarding the operation of the business. He said he did not see any 
problems with the business as presented, he said they just wanted something in writing for the future of 
that location. 

Deputy Corporation Counsel Williams advised that the application be deferred to allow the applicant 
and the Police Department time to come up with an agreement to be brought back before the liquor 
Commission. 

In discussion with liquor Investigator Jordan, Mr. Harris said they wanted to open for business by the 
end November. 

After more comments, Deputy Corporation Counsel Williams strongly suggested that the applicant 
consider the G-B {beer & wine only restaurant) Liquor License. She explained that there would not be a 
requirement of the amount of food sold, but they would be required to have a kitchen. 

Mr. Harris said they planned to add a full kitchen and he said he did not want to operate as a bar or 
tavern. He said he chose the Class G-A {beer & wine only tavern) Liquor License because he was 
concerned about meeting food sale requirements. He then said he did not have a problem with 
changing his request from a Class G-A {beer & wine only tavern) to a Class G-B {beer & wine only 
restaurant) with the addition of a Plan of Operation. 

Building Inspector Moran informed Mr. Harris that the Community Development Department would 
need to review drawings for the new kitchen. 

Hearing no further questions, Chairman Pro Tern Miller called for the motion. 

Commissioner White moved to recommend deferral of the Site Application for a Class G-A Liquor 
License for 315 Main St., with the stipulation that the application is changed to a Class G-B {beer & wine 



only restaurant) and a Plan of Operation is agreed upon and brought back before the Commission on 
November 3, 2014; seconded by Commissioner Coates. 

Approved by roll call vote. 
Yeas: Coates, Miller, O'Brien, White- 4; 
Nays: 0. 



14-38 Sauced of Illinois. Inc. (continued from October 6, 2014) 
d/b/a Sauced 
315 Main St. 
Requesting: Class G-B (beer & wine only restaurant) 

Anthony Harris, Owner, presented a Site Application for a Class G-B (beer & wine only restaurant) Liquor 
License for 315 Main St. 

In discussion with Chairman Cassidy, Mr. Harris said he was in agreement with the Plan of Operation 
with the City of Peoria for his proposed establishment. 

Liquor Investigator Jordan said if the applicant was in agreement and signed off on everything listed, the 
Plan of Operation would be sent to the Mayor for his signature. 

Deputy Corporation Counsel Sonni Williams pointed out there may be Community Development 
Department concerns that needed to be addressed prior to sending the case on to the City Council. She 
said there was a request to defer the application until all Community Development issues had been 
corrected, instead of the Commission recommending approval contingent upon those issues being 
addressed. 

Senior Urban Planner Kim Smith reported there were no Zoning issues and she stated a Zoning 
Certificate had been issued to the applicant. She said there may be Building Code violations at this 
location. 

In response to a question from Commissioner O'Brien in regards to whether the applicant would be able 
to serve fried foods, Mr. Harris said they had decided to remove fried foods from their menu because of 
building requirements to have an exhaust hood installed. 

In more discussion, Liquor Investigator said the Police Department's recommendation was based on 
approval of the type of restaurant that would serve burgers, wings, etc. Mr. Harris said they could 
definitely still serve those items, but they would not be able to deep fry them. 

Building Inspector Stevens said depending on the type of liquor license, the Building Department would 
need to know which direction the applicant wanted to take as far as meeting food requirements. He 
then gave examples of different types of restaurants that were not required to install exhaust hoods. He 
said discussion was also held with the applicant with regards to the use of a vent-less self-contained 
appliance to cook different food items. 

In discussion with Deputy Corporation Counsel Williams, Building Inspector Stevens said there weren't 
any outstanding Building Code violations. He said there may be issues with the Fire Department. 

Fire Captain McGann reported that there was a residential dwelling above the subject property. He said 
he had been working with the landlord in regards to addressing that issue. 

Chairman Cassidy expressed his concerns in regards to requiring the applicant to come back before the 
Commission for site approval after all Community Development concerns were met. He said the 
Commission had never faced this type of an issue before and he asked how the Commission would be 
able to do that without requiring the applicant to make all expenditures before even knowing if they 



would obtain site approval. He said he felt they were going backwards and they were putting too much 
burden on the applicant. He went on to say that he understood that before the liquor license could be 
issued, everything that was not in compliance had to be addressed. He said he did not understand why 
they would be required to tie all of that into the site approval process. 

Hearing no further questions, Chairman Cassidy called for the motion. 

Commissioner Miller moved to recommend approval of the Site Application for a Class G-B (beer & wine 
only restaurant) liquor license for 315 Main St., including the Plan of Operation and the issuance of a C 
of 0 from the Building Department; seconded by Commissioner Coates. 

Approved by roll call vote. 
Yeas: Cassidy, Coates, Miller, O'Brien - 4; 
Nays: 0. 



·a 
~~CITY Of 

PEORIA 

Licensee: 

Premises: 

Application Type: 

LOCAL LIQUOR COMMISSIONER 

AGREED LIQUOR LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION 

Sauced 

315 Main Street, Peoria, IL 61602 

Class G-8 

The City of Peoria Liquor Commissioner and the above-named licensee have agreed to this Plan of 
Operation for a Class G-8 liquor license with the listed subclasses under the following conditions: 

1. The Licensee shall maintain in working condition, external video surveillance cameras (the 
"cameras") conforming to the following: 

a. The cameras can view and record persons or activities on both entrances and the common 
areas of the licensed premises; 

b. The cameras are sufficiently light sensitive and provide sufficient image resolution to produce 
easily discernible images; 

c. The images recorded on the cameras are capable of being viewed through use of compact 
disc, electronic file transfer and other digital media that are capable of being transferred to a 
variety of portable form of media, including, but not limited to, compact disc and digital video 
disc; and 

d. All camera recordings shall be preserved at least 30 days after recording and shall be 
available immediately to the police upon request. 

2. The Licensee shall clear the sidewalk of debris, litter and rubbish in front of the establishment, 
Sauced, daily. The Licensee shall "powerwash" the sidewalk in front of the establishment, 
Sauced, weekly. 

3. The Licensee establishment shall be closed from 12:01am to 6:00am on Saturday and Sunday 
mornings. On all other days, the Licensee establishment shall be closed from 11 :OOpm to 
6:00am. 

4. The Licensee shall not cover the front windows in any manner that prevents sight into the 
establishment. 

5. The kitchen must be open and operational and food service shall be available during all business 
hours. 

6. The Licensee and each of its owners shall not seek a gaming license for 1 year from the date this 
document is signed. 

The agreed conditions of this liquor license are legally binding and may be enforced by the City of Peoria. 
Violations of the above-stated agreed conditions may result in the imposition of a fine and/or suspension 
or revocation of all licenses issued to the licensee. Violations of the above-stated agreed conditions may 
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also result in the issuance of cease and desist orders prohibiting the activity which violates the condition 
of the liquor license. 

The agreed conditions of the liquor license shall apply to the business address and licensee and to all 
officers, managers, members, partners and direct or indirect owners of the entity of which is licensed. The 
sale of the business purchasing the stock of the licensed entity shall be subject to the same agreed 
conditions set for in this plan of operation. 

From time to time when requested by the Mayor, the Licensee agrees to amend this Agreed Plan of 
Operation to add conditions to address issues and concerns stemming from the operation of the licensed 
premises. 

Licensee: Sauced 
Premises: 315 Main Street, Peoria, IL 61602 

Entered: , 2014 

Licensee: Local Liquor Commissioner: 

By: ____________ _ 

President and Owner Mayor Jim Ardis 
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TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Josh Naven (email), Site Plan Review Board/Community Development 
Ross Black (email), Community Development 
Officer Scott Jordan, Police- SID (Vice & Drugs) 
Lt. Steve Roegge, Police -Traffic Division 
Jim Stevens, Inspections 
Capt. Dan McGann, Fire Prevention Division 
Jodi Maybanks, Accounts Receivable 
Ken Andrejasich, Public Works (Sidewalk Cafe Requests Only) 

Trina D. Bonds, Deputy Clerk II 
Liquor Commission Secretary 

October 24, 2014 

SUBJECT: SITE APPLICATION: Case: 14-38 (Deferred from October 6, 2014} 
Sauced of Illinois, LLC 
d/b/a Sauced 
315 Main St. 
Requesting: Class G-B (beer & wine only restaurant} *new class 

The City Liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would like to go 
before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, November 3, 2014. Contact person for this 
application is Anthony Harris (PH: 669-8878) if you have questions or need to make arrangements to inspect 
the interior of the building. 

Thanks! 

[J Zoning classification/comments 
[J Police inspection/comments 
[J Traffic inspections/comments 
[J Code inspections/comments 
[J Fire Safety inspection/comments 
D Accounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments 
[J Any comments concerning any aspect of the application. 

Trina (ext. 8566) 
City Clerk's Office 



SITE APPROVAL APPLICATION FOR THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
IN THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS 

TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, for approval of site location for the purpose of retail sale of alcoholic 
liquor, pursuant to an ordinance to regulate the sale of alcoholic liquor adopted by the City Council of the City of Peoria 
on January 2, 1974, and any subsequent amendments thereto: 

1. JfOe(s)...acidress(es) and phone num9,.~(s) 9f Properw,Own!SP): 1 A'\

0 · (X'(\.. lJLLnf'\ <- 31'1-tnaM\ S-r, Y,U, . ltJIVN 
I 

2. Narn~. address and phone number of !~tended Lessee: 
~a.vut.c) o' "1:..\\~"o\~ LLC..- O~tt . .5A.v~d 3lS YY\&\lf\ ~\-. 30Ct ""'i Se-76 

lt\._,.e,_D..._Cf f/.d.rn
1
S; to<-) ,2;-<U~-~, "'',., 'Y 

3. 

. 4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Street address of Property requested for approval: 
3t s- Ct.\." ~- e. :c. L 1::::, { bO~ 

NOTE: All site approvals are 1st floor only, unless specifically applied for and authorized 

Legal description of Property listed in #3: 
~e 4~c...\... 

Are there any imp~vements (buildings, accessories, etc.) presently on the property? 
Yes __ No_v"'_ If Yes, please give description of same: 

Are you planning to build any improvements upon the property? 'I c.'S> If Yes, please indicate such 

improvements: «LM-oC.e..\-: "(, -\:btL \.)'f'\ ~-

What type of sale of alcoholic beverages is the property to be used for (i.e., tavern, restaurant, 

package liquor, etc.)? __ _,±r-:Ck:>.:V""'t..._f:....n'-'--------------------

ls this property located in a residential section? Yes ./ No __ 

What classification of license are you applying for? (Section 3-52 of the Code of the City of Peoria) 

Class: A, B, B1, C, C1, CG, D, E, E-Q."~~G-B, G-C, I, J, K, K-1, L, M, N G - ~ 

Subclass: 1,1A,2,2A,3,3A,4,6, 7,8, 10,11 

10. Do you plan to add video gaming within your first year of operation? Yes__ No \./ 

11. A site plan MUST BE SUBMITTED with this application, see Attachment A. 

-~ 
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---------------------------------------------------------------~---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AFFIDAVIT 

I (we) swear that I (we) am (are) the owner(s) of the property described in this application and that the 
statements contained herein are true and correct. 

"Vo 

~ 
>(":) .. ,.... _,., 
r--::c r:;J: 

Subscribed a~ to before me this 
't\ ~ day of~~'n\~ , 20~ 

//f:_t;:;J/u& ~~- _ Jy:=e: TCi Ii"f:' ... t:r:_; · ; L 1,( \· ·· :;/~/J~lpt nc; •.::81:~. 

Signature of Property Owner(s) -···· L"'-"~~' ;.(i~- t:=s=;.UJ 

~un cQ e>v\V:> 
Notary P~lic \ (NOTE: Non-Refundable $250 Filing Fe;1~~~E~-<ce: Sg~~J~;~2:~·~~-·~ 

,,,, ., ,NOTARY.-.f!1JBL.IC ~ Sl'A'[E-Gf.:JL.JJN(l!Su·· 
:-,,, 'M_r'9~~~!~~N EXPlFIE's-~'3'27·2015 

~ .. ..J'.J.....,...... 



Peoria County Supervisor of Assessments Property Information Site 

~lfisll 
m21~ 

County of Peoria 

Supervisor of Assessments 

INFORMATION FOR PARCEL: 18-09-256-022 

IV"·"-""~''-' TOWN OF PEORIA NE 1/4 SEC 9-8-SE 
SE 43' SW I 00' TO POB PT LOT 3 BLK 

PARCEL OWNER INFORMATION 
Name Type Tax Bill Address 

THOMAS L DUNNE OWNER y '4716 W WANDA AVE· BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 
SELENA K DUNNE OWNER N 4716 W WANDA AVE· BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 

PARCEL ASSESSMENT INFORMATION 

Page 1 of 1 

TAX YEAR: j2014 11 

Level Reason Land/Lot Improvements Farm Land Farm Buildin2 Total 
Prior Year Equalized New Level $41,240.00 $I 06,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147,240.00 
Informal Hearing New Level $41,240.00 $106,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $147,240.00 

HRE Base Value Senior Freeze Base Year Senior Freeze Frozen Value 

PARCEL TAX BILL DETAILS 
!No Tax Bill Details for this tax year 

PARCEL SALES INFORMATION 
Sale Date Sales Price Document# Notes 

12/16/2009 $655,000.00 0938353 

PARCEL GENEALOGY INFORMATION 
Parent Child Tax Year 

1809256014 18092560:!2 1991 

2012 Peoria County Home I Disclaimer 

https:/ /apps.peoriacounty .org/assessor/(S( sks0ztcre2rqc0epx5rxyxlk) )/parcelDetail.aspx ?pin... 9/4/2014 
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·m. 
.... ~CITY Of 

PEORIA PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

September 17, 2014 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Site Approval Application 14-38 
Sauced of Illinois, LLC 
d/b/a Sauced 
315 Main St. 
Requesting: Class G-A (beer & wine only tavern) 

Dear Commissioners, 

Peoria 

A site application has been received from Sauced of Illinois, LLC, d/b/a Sauced, 315 Main St., Peoria, 
Illinois, for a Class G-A liquor license. The application is to allow a new tavern, serving beer and wine 
only, and limited to patrons ages 21 and over, at this location. 

Officer Jordan inspected this location which is part of downtown Peoria. This site is neighbored by other 
businesses including a restaurants, attorney's offices, and similar businesses. Two nearby restaurants 
hold liquor licenses. This location previously operated as the tavern Pounders. Pounders held a Class A 
liquor license with 4:00 a.m. closing hours and operated as a nightclub. Pounders was a source of 
repeated police calls, including a patron being shot in front of the tavern. Complaints of loud music, trash, 
and safety concerns were received by Officer Jordan from nearby businesses. In approximately 6 
months of operation there were 3 major liquor violations committed by the operator of Pounders 
eventually leading to the revocation of their liquor license and revocation of site approval for this location. 
There were 9 police reports filed regarding incidents at Pounders including 3 battery/aggravated battery 
reports. 

Officer Jordan spoke to the applicant regarding this site and informed the applicant of previous issues 
with a tavern at this location. The applicant stated the business would be a tavern selling wings and 
hamburgers and that he was currently installing a kitchen to meet those needs. He stated he intended on 
being open from 10:00 a.m. until 9:00 p.m. or possibly later depending on downtown events and 
business. Officer Jordan inquired as to why the applicant wasn't applying for a restaurant license and the 
applicant indicated he was not sure the business would meet the 50% food requirement. Officer Jordan 
also inquired about opening without alcohol and the applicant stated he felt the beer sales would be a 
large part of his business. The applicant stated he envisioned the business being similar to Buffalo Wild 
Wings. 

The police department has concerns regarding site approval allowing a tavern to return to this location. 
The police department realizes that this business model is different than the previous tenant and 
appreciates that food is being offered and that liquor sales are limited to beer and wine. However, based 
on the past issues and concerns of the neighboring businesses the police department has serious 
misgivings about the approval of this site. The police department believes assurances need to be in 
place to protect the neighboring businesses and prevent past issues from returning. 

600 S. W. Adams Street 

Peoria, IL 61602-1592 

Phone 309.494.8300 



City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
September 17, 2014 
Page2 

The Peoria Police Department recommends that this site approval application be deferred until a Plan of 
Operation is agreed upon between the applicant and the City of Peoria regarding the operation of this 
business, including business model, hours of operation, music, cleanliness of the restaurant and 
surrounding sidewalk, and other issues as may be necessary. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Chief of Police 

JEM/sj 

cc: City Clerk 
Corporation Counsel 
Deputy Liquor Commissioner 



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Trina Bonds, Liquor Commission Secretary 

Jodi Maybanks, Accounts Receivable Supervisor I 

September 25, 2014 

Case 14-38 Sauced of Illinois, LLC d/b/a Sauced 

The Finance Department has no objection in regards to this site approval. 

Any questions, please contact me at x8505. Thank you! 



FIRE DEPARTMENT 

September 25, 2014 

Liquor Commission 

Office of Corporation Counsel 

City of Peoria, Illinois 

Re: Site Approval Application 

Case: 14-38 

Sauced of Illinois, LLC 

d/b/a Sauced 

315 Main St. 

Dear Liquor Commission: 

CITY OF 
~~ 
1~1\~~ 

A site application has been received from Sauced of Illinois, d/b/a Sauced for a Class G (beer & wine only 

tavern). 

Shall meet requirements of Fire Code prior to opening. 

Sincerely, 

D~)t~ 
Captain, Fire Prev~ Div.- -

DM/cc 

505 NE Monroe Street 
Peoria, Illinois 61603-3767 
309/494-8700 
FAX 309/494-8777 



Community Development Department 

September 26, 2014 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of the Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Case: 14-38 
Sauced of Illinois, LLC 
d/b/a Sauced 
315 Main Street 
Requesting: Class G-A (beer & wine only tavern) 

Dear Commissioners: 

Peoria 

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed 
the above listed request, with the following comments. 

1. Space has been unoccupied for more than one year and does not have a kitchen. 
Architecutral and mechanical drawings are required. 

2. Existing restrooms must be evaluated to determine compliance with a restaurant 
use. 

3. Zoning Change of Use application is required. 
4. Zoning review is required through the Site Plan Review Board. Multiple site issues 

were identified during the inspection that must be resolved before a Zoning 
Certificate can be issued. 

5. Zoning approval, Building approval, and a Certificate of Occupancy must be issued 
prior to the space being occupied. 

The Community Development Department recommends approval of a liquor license 
conditioned upon the above listed items. 

Sincerely, 

:;?.~ 
Director 

City Hall 
419 Fulton Street, Suite 300 
Peoria, IL 61602 
309.494.8600 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

The Liquor Commission of the City of Peoria, Illinois will hold a Public Hearing on an 

application of a Class G-A Subclass __ Liquor License for the following described property. 

SAUCED OF ILLINOIS, LLC D/B/A SAUCED 

(name of establishment) 

315 MAIN 

(address) 

FOR USE AS: 

REQUEST FOR A CLASS G-A (BEER & WINE ONLY TAVERN) 

LIQUOR LICENSE. 

The Hearing will be held on MONDAY - OCTOBER 6, 2014 in Room 404 at City 

Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois at 3:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the item can be 

heard. 

Because the proposed location is within 300 feet of the premises owned or occupied by 

you, you may wish to attend this Hearing. 

Objections may be heard at the meeting or submitted in writing to the Secretary of the 

Liquor Commission, City Hall, 419 Fulton, Room 401, Peoria, IL 61602. 

Information concerning the application is available in the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 

Room 401, or by calling the Secretary of the Liquor Commission at (309) 494-8566. Be advised 

that certain information is restricted under the requirements of the Freedom of Information 

Act. 



\.MERlCAN TEL & TEL CO 
>ROPERTY TAX 
>O BOX 7207 

3EDMINSTER NJ 079217207 

\.MERlTECH-IL 

\. TTN TAX DEPARTMENT 225 W 
tANDOLPH RM 26C 
:HICAGO IL 60606 

:A TERPILLAR INC 

rAX DEPARTMENT 100 NE ADAMS 
iT 
>EORIA IL 616294295 

:ATERPILLAR INC 

\.TTN CORPORATE TAX 100 NE 
\.DAMS ST 
>EORlA IL 616294295 

~ENTRAL BUILDING LLC 

> 0 BOX 5605 

>EO RIA IL 6160 I 

:OUNTY OF PEORIA 

JEORIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE 324 
vtAIN ST ROOM 502 
JEORlA IL 616021319 

:<UL TON SCHEEN APOSTOLA TE NFP 

t 12 NE MADISON AVE 

0EORlA IL 61603 

AMERICAN TEL 
PROPERTY 
PO BO 07 

BEE-J PROPERTIES LLC 

400 CENTER ST 

EAST PEORIA IL 61611 

CENTRAL BUILDING CONDONINIUM 
ASSOCIATION 
ATTN: KERMIT A HUBER 611 SW 
WASHINGTON ST 
PEORIA IL 61602 

HGI LLC 

C/0 KERMIT A HUBER P 0 BOX 5605 

PEORIA IL 61601 

AMERICAN TEL & T 
PROPERTYTA 
POBOX 

CATERPILLAR INC 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
#514 
ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE 1 
COLLEGE DR 
EAST PEORIA IL 616350001 

DUNNE THOMAS 

4716 W WANDA AVE 

BARTONVILLE IL 61607 

JANSSEN JAY 

333 MAIN ST 

PEORIA IL 61602 



~FFERSON STREET LLC 

.ITN: JEFFREY P GRA YES 331 
ULTON ST SUITE 1200 
EO RIA IL 61602 

EITER THOMAS 

HE LEITER GROUP 309-A MAIN ST 

EORIA IL 61602 

UBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF 
EO RIA 
11 HAMIL TON BLVD SUITE 1924 

EORIA IL 61602 

LYMAN JOSEPH 

6002 W COTTONWOOD RD 

:LMWOOD IL 61529 

VPG HOLDINGS THREE LLC 

16 SW WASHINGTON ST 

•EORIA IL 61602 

LEITER THOMAS 

309-A MAIN ST 

PEORIA IL 61602 

ION OF 

SOUTH SIDE TRUST & SAVINGS 
BANK 
2119 SW ADAMS ST 

PEORIA IL 61602 

LEXINGTON HOUSE CORPORATION 

401 MAIN ST SUITE 110 

PEORIA IL 61602 

RASHID FLOYD 

2819 N KNOXVILLE AVE 

PEORIA IL 61614 

SPECK ANDREW 

1307 W BARKER AVE 

PEORIA IL 61606 



STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF PEORIA ) 

AFFIDAVIT 

......:~:..__~-·-~--=--t---k~~(~(L_~_,:>~---' being duly sworn, does hereby swear/affirm 

that: 

1. I am the Liquor Licensee of 

located at "CS \ S (Y\ 0\~ () ~J-. 
(address) 

2. 

LLC 
(establishment name) 

, Peoria, Illinois. 

, I caused Notices of Hearing to be 

mailed to all property owners within 300 feet of my liquor establishment. 

3. I have attached to this Affidavit, the list of property owners and their 
addresses to whom I mailed Notices. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

S~bscri9&.d and SyttGrn ~e~ J 
th1s ~~day o~ y..;t ..._,~ 
O(o~. I 

0-c)lj_~()'-6~ 
Notary Public 


